Total financial assets  1,005 – – –  845  1,850

Weighted average interest rate* 2.02%

Financial liabilities
Payables – – – –  1,186  1,186
Total financial liabilities – – – –  1,186  1,186

30 JUNE 2014

FLOATING
INTEREST

RATE
$’000

FIXED
INTEREST

 LESS THAN
1 YEAR

$’000

FIXED
 INTEREST

1 TO 5
YEARS

$’000

FIXED
INTEREST

OVER
5 YEARS

$’000

NON
INTEREST
BEARING

$’000
TOTAL
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  176 – – – –  176
Receivables – – – –  793  793
Total financial assets  176  –– – –  793  969

Weighted average interest rate* 2.06%

Financial liabilities
Derivatives – – – –  2,961  2,961
Payables – – – –  557  557
Total financial liabilities – – – –  3,518  3,518

Notional principal swap balance maturities* – –  20,000 – –  20,000
* rate calculated at 30 June

Annual Report 2015   105

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2015
CONTINUED

12. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)
(c) Market Risk (continued)
Interest rate risk / Fair value interest rate risk (continued)
The following table is a summary of the interest rate sensitivity analysis:

30 JUNE 2015

AUD
CARRYING

AMOUNT
FLOATING

-1% +1%

PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

Financial assets  38,388  (384) –  384 –
Financial liabilities  144,451  (14,583) –  13,906 –

30 JUNE 2014

AUD
CARRYING

AMOUNT
FLOATING

-1% +1%

PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

Financial assets  61,654  (617) –  617 –
Financial liabilities  200,601  (20,349) –  18,991 –

The analysis for the interest rate sensitivity of financial liabilities includes derivatives.

(d) Other market price risk
The Group is exposed to price risk arising from investments in unlisted securities. The key risk variable is the movement in the net
assets which approximates fair value of the underlying entities. The Group manages their exposure through regularly monitoring
the performance of these investments and conducts sensitivity analysis for fluctuations in the underlying asset values.

A fluctuation of 15% in the net asset value in the securities would impact the net profit after income tax expense of the Group,